


NOTES ON THEZ HISTORY OF
THE METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE OF HARTFORD

s

WINTER 1937 - 1938 .. " o :
Matches held between the follerwing clubs, shocting only slow fire
B L © at A0 ft.: - -
. WINDSOR POLICE REVOILV ER CLUB
. CAPITOL CITY GUN CLUB
. HARTFORD COURANT PISTOLEERS
. SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHCNE REVOLVER TEAM
. COLTS CLUB '

vi=w o -

FALL OF 1938

' The above teams got tugether and formed The Metropolitan Revslver
League of Hartford,
The foll.wing Officers were elected: .

President: Robert Dudley COLTS
Vice Pres.,: =~=====- _—— 9
Sec.-Treas.: Horatio (Ray) Harlow SNET

Chief Range. :
Officer: Capt., Edward J. Langish HTID POLICE DEPT

Advisor: - J. Henry Fitzgerald COLTS

TEAMS REPRESENTED AND THE ORDER THEY FINISHED FIRST SEASON:

Hartford Revolver and Rifle Club

Phoenix State Bank Club

Colts Pistol & Revolver Club

Southern New England Telephone
Capitol City- -Revolver Club

Windsor Revolver Club B
Wethersfield American Legion Revolver Club.
. Mercer & Dunbar Armoured Car Club

® © ¢ e ¢ o o
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NOV. 2, 1938 - News Item in HARTFORD COURANT:
"The Windsor Revolver Club defeated the lMercer % Dunbar Armored Car
‘Service in their first match of the Metropolitan Ievolver League
fired at the Newington American Legion range. (Building burned
dowh the next week.) The newly organized M & D team firing in its
first shoulder-to-shoulder match - suffered somewhat from buck

fever...m scope: WINDSOR 1160 (High Score - A, Coe 238)

M & D 799 ‘
LARGE TIVE & RAPID TYPE TARGET FOR SLOW FIRE

NOTES FROM NEWS CLIPPINGS:

"The Capitol City Club boys. have decided that more heat in their
range room might improve scores, the thought being suggested by
shooting on the delightful Phoenix Bank range."

"The big upset .in the Met. Rev. League was the two matches that
the Colt team lost, one to Windsor by 5 points, and the obher to
.(¥ the Telephone team. ILack of practice, say some folks, but in
checking over past records, we find that the Colt team have stayed
within 25 points between their highest and lowest scores all
season. Looks as if the other teams must have been improving."



MARCH 28, 1939 - FIRST METROPOLITAN LIFAGUE BANAQULT ;
Held at the Colts Memorial Building on “yllys Street, Hartferd
"As everyone expected when the season opened, the team of the Hart-
ford Revolver &% Hifle Club finished tops, and wins first leg upon
the very handsome trophy cup presented to the Met., League by the
officers of the Colt's Patent Fire Arms lirg, Co,"

"Shooters from the Phoenix Rank % Trust Co. brought their team
through in second place, in spite of the loss of some of their bes-
marksmen during the season, and thereby won the first leg on the
fine trophy offered by the Tracy, LRobinson and Williams Co."

"Shooters of the Colt's team captured third place in the League anc
thereby the first leg on the fine trophy cup donated by Clapp %
Treat, Inc, This was a tight race with the S.J._.T. only one matech
behind Colt's at the finish."

"Averages of the clubs in the Met. League for the fourteen matches
fired, and the High Individual average of each club, were as follow

Hartford R&R 1318.21L Napolen Berube 279.7
Phoenix Bank 1317.357 W. C. Poole, Jr. 276.0
Colt's Club 1297.357 John Hintlain 26l1.9
SNET Club 1286, 285 Arthur Lauritsen 263.9
Capitol City 1273.642 Edward Lally - 265.2
Windsor Club 1238,928 Adelbert Coe 258.1
Wethersfield 1213.21L Raymond Jesionowski 259.5
Mercer-Dunbar 1123.857 Robert Braman 2Lh3.2!

"George B. Armstead, (Hartford Courant), one of the promoters of th
league, pointed out that the idea of marksmanship goes back as far
as civilization and was as much present in the ancient discus and

javelin games, and even in the self-preservative stone-throwing of

the caveman..."
"Former Alderman ‘homas Fraser, a member of the Board of Education
s 3

humorously remarked that, after witnessing the accomplishments of
the league, he was ready to advocate shootlng as a part of the

educational system,"

"J. Henry Fitzgerald, ballistics expert at Colt's, in a brief talk,
stated that an expert shooter must have control over every nerve an
muscle in his body..."

"Leonard C. Davis, advertising manager at Colt!s, congratulated
the league upon an amazing first year."

AUG. 31, 1941 MEETING

"Edward Prouty, of the Windsor Revolver Club, was elected President
of the letropolitan Revolver League at its organizational meeting..

"At the meeting last week, it was voted to establish a new Board of
Governors composed of one member of each club,"
"It was also decided to shoot at the NRA type targets this seasq

"NRA rules will be in effect with the exception of the League
timing and unlimited entries in matches.,"

May, 198L -2 - gz i. 926,
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CIASS WINNERS IN THE LEAGUZ FOR 1983-8L

Master....Norman Gifardin....;y.;...;Colt's......,..293.52
Master....Francis Stadmeyerc.....s.e.Colt's.uoue...4288.65
Master....Peter BOZZO.cceeesessesses.Middletown.....286.39

EXpeVI'Vt. P .MeI'Win' ANdreW. e coeesoeaee o.willimantiC. . 0272. 97
Expert....Ron VOOg. v eeesoseocssce .'.‘. Capitol City.. 272.96
Expert....J. Alfredson......cveeese..Bell CltTeeeee 272,61

Sharpshooter...Charles Franklin......Windsor Locks..25l.52

Sharpshooter, «eRe HEFleeeeseassevssoaBell Clty......250. 14
eeeses.Bell Citye.l...253.75

Sharpshooter...S. Ciccicesev. .
Marksman. evses.dim WashbuUrNe cveeosveoMetacon. e .o.s:233.50
Marksman. ......Elizabeth Moore.......Htfd. Ins. ...233.4Y4

Marksman.......Carmen Cristallo e.eo.Metacon.eeeees23312

THE JOHN LUCAS TROPHY

The over Sixty pistolmen who fired over 22 matches

for 1983-188)

' Master
Bob King Winner 277.22 CeessesssessWindsor Locks Club
Walter Ekwall 274 .27 evsvsseceeee.. Motacon Club
Name Experts Club
John Tucas : §E§j§{“ ........... ev.sWillimantic
Rocco Lupacchino 267.83 ....eceseeee...Manchester Club

Jacque Ploschek
C. Dickerson.

266,143 vseesssvenesssssTorrington Club
265.27 cesescssossssssMiddletown

- "Doc™ Watson 26 U6 cieeeeeeernnenaaCapitol City Club
Ted Palmer 263.94 i, vs..Windsor Locks
- Al Rakus.... 258,72 veeeereeeeescess.sCharter Oak
Leo Gagliard... 258,03 veievensseresaseslharter Oak
Name Sharpshooter Club
Sebby Juliano 253,20 cicuoseseseess.Eddy Glover
E. Kandarian 2UB.21 viievvoeseeess.Capitol City
George Marsland 2UT7.58 viveieiernees.Metacon
P. GodeK. eueu.. 246,40 it etesneWindsor Locks
AM' Terry. ® e 9 0 O (2uh013 ....OQ‘-.. "_...'.bell City
G. Klimas..... 2L1.60 L eeeinen... ....Bell City
A, Passarello 252.68 ..., Willimantic
NAME .MARKSMAN .¢.¢00> .Club
Don Hillery..o 2370 67 ...o...;.o.......ChaPteI‘, Oak
Phil Thulen.. Sr, . 236425 iaceencaeasse.Windsor
Adam Vabalas 229,50 ceteseereeeeoss uManchester
J. Morris. 228.50 ittt .Windsor TLocks
Cy Akmentin 222,80 iieeeineeees..Coltts
Adelbert Coe 220497 4teiereernennes.iWindsor
Domenic Vbrrizzi 217.32 veieevesneaseso Windsor Locks
D. Peaslee 20.50 tiiveseeeeevess Windsor Locks
R. Clayton 203.8h4 viaeniennnnnnn. .Middletown
Tom Alicata 202,91 iiieeseieneen . Torrington
Elmer Buss 200.18 t.evevipoceees.uMetacon
R. Sullivan 23997 teteneeeneeeoas Willimantic
Ed., Plesz 223077 veoveeeceneesoseWillimantic
A, Tesar 19543 veeerinnnennee. Willimantic
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P RESTDENT. -+ vvvve.«...Charles Spinellli...........Nidd1letown Club

VICE PRESIDENT........Mark PaskuS...e.eeeeoeesennn METACON CLUB
SECRETARY .. .iveeesres.Ted MCKELVEYe s uuuronnnnnnn .METACON CLUB
TREASURER. v v v evvnennns SEBBY JULTANO.:.eeuoeennnnn Eddy Glover Club

CHIEF STAT OFFICER....Adam VabalasS....:...e......Manchester Club
CHIEF RANGE OFFICER..."™DOC"™ Watson...............Capitol Cigy Cinb
HISTORIAN. « v e et v e nns ve DEL COE veveenessnnanasesWindsor Club
League Ind. High Score: 298 (98-100-100) By Norm Girardin - Colt's
Most Improved .Team in Leagué..:.i........Hartford Insurance Group

TEAM W - THIS YRS.AVE. Last Yrs.Av8. Difference

L
1. Middletown 30 - 2 1412.09 1410.12 Plus 1.97
2. Colt's 28 - L 1h11.L7- ' 1419.66 Minus 8.19
3. Capitol City 27 -5  1392-09 1382.35 Plus 9.74
L. Manchester 26 - 6 1403.03 1403.91 Minus 0.88
5. Willimantic 22 - 10 1390.25 1394.31  Minus 4.06
6. Bell City 22 - 10 1384.56 1356.38 Plus 28.18
7. Windsor Locks 19 - 13 1385.94 . 1390.90 Minvs L.96
8. Conn. Yankee 17 - 15 1369.00 136l 4hL Plus L.56
9. Bears . 1y - 18 1370.78 1356.13 Plus 13.65
10. Telephone 1y =18 1371:Lk 1379.60 Minus 8.16
11. Metacon 11 - 21 1354.00- ‘ 1349.54 Plus L.46
12. Borrington 10 - 22 '1356.72 1332.25 Plus 24.47
13. Bilver City 10 - 22 *1346.94 1334.53 Plus 12.41
1. Charter 0Oak 8 - 2y "1341.78 1338.38  Plus 3,40
15. Windsor 7 - 25 1355.59. 1355.78 Minus 0.19
16, Eddy Glover §°2 27 1329,66 1323.06 Plus 6.60
17. Htfd.Ins.Gr. O - 32 1255,09 1225.05 Plus 30.04
CLUB{S MOST IMPROVED INDIVIDUAL CLUB EEDIVIDUAL HIGH AVERAGE
Eddy Glover.... G. Youman: Eddy Glover ..Bullca 268, 60
Middletown..... P.: Pawlowski Middletown....Bozzo 286,39
Charter Oak.... B. Jellen ' Charter Oak...Stakun 282.92
Bell City..v... S. Cicelo Bell City ....Wilks  28L.86
.Telephone...... . No Entry Telephone..... No Entry
Conn. Yankee... No Entry Conn. Yankee No Entry
Manchester..... H, Gladstone Manchester -..Starkweather 28,1
Metacon...... .« P. Frigault Metacon. e« .Paskus 275.6L
Torrington..... A. Aeschlimann Torrington ...Basso  271.23
Windsor........ R. Hcrvath Windsor e+« +Sears 275+ 77
Htfd.Ins.Group. B. Cutkomp Htfd.Ins.Gr...Lindell 265,95
Bears.......... K, Nickerson Bears ...Stefanakis 283.73
Windsor Locks...J: Dickson ‘ Windsor Locks Laun 278.56
Willimantic.... M. Andrew’ Willimantic...Lowery 278.97
Colt'Seeeuwann. . R. Young" ‘ Colt!'S ee-....Girardin 293,52
Capitol City... g. Chenette . Capitol City...Valente 280.5C

Silver City.... Harrington Silver City..Pollicito 277.07
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Girardin
Stadmeyer
Boozo
Spinelll
Wi lks
Starkweather
Iott
Stefanakls
Stakun
Hock ’
Flemza
Valente
Pawlowski
Lowery
Laun
Heisler
Blanchette
Gowdy
Stemmler
King
Pollicito
Stula
Vardal
Girardin
Beaulieu
Cadman
Schubert
Chowanec
Kusma
Aiello
Sears
Paskus
Ives
Bolduce
Generous
Ekwall

EXPERTS

Andrew
Voog
Alfredson
Erickson
Mikulecza
Doll
Lerz
Basso
Jellen
Burgess
Woodbury
Blass
Ggudet
Smith
MacKenzile
Hall
Boucino
Grant

293,52
28%,25
286439
286.38
28l,.86
28lL.10
283.93
283.73
282,92
282.82
281.91
280.50-
279.94
278.97
278.56
278,14
278.00
277.93
277.33
277.22
277.07
276,87
276,80
276.75
276,63
276,26
276,16
276,11
276.00
275. 77
275, 6L

27.27
AVERAGE

“a&97
272:96
272,61
272.57
272.56

272,03

271.21L
271.23
271.08
271,08

270,74

270.72
270.40
269,72
269,69
269,55
269.50
269.51

CLUB

Colt's
Colt's -
Middletown .

“Middletown
- Bell City

Manchester
Manchester
Bears

Charter Oak
Bell City
Middletouwn
Capitol Yity
Middletown
Willimantic
Windsor Locks
Manchester
Bell City .
Windsor Locks
Middletown
Windsor Locks
Silver City
Capitol City
Bears

Colt's
Willimantic
Windsor Locks
Charter Oak
Willimantic
Manchester
Colt's
Windsor
Metacon
Willimantic
Willimantic
Colt's
Metacon

CLUB

Willimantlc
Capltol City
Bell City
Manchester
Silver City
Manchester
Manc' hester
Torrington
Charter 0Oak
Coltts
Willimantic
Capitol City
Capitol City
Colt's
Capitol City
Manchester
Torrington
Torrington

OF MATCHES

29
31
31
32
28
31
30

Of Matches

32
2l
%
32

A\l
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EXPERTS

Adam:
Largia .
Guglietta
Harris
Bulica
Guerra
Tarney
Nickerson
Lupacchino
Aeschlimann
Raskauskas
Ploschek

. Monchun

Sinnott
Lindell
Dennis
Dickerson
Farisi
Moesley
Freeman
Foss
Hart .
Watson-
Palmer
Capone
Nordberg
Washburn .
Wilson
Buanno
Junokas
Cutkomp
Frigault -
Reynolds
Dufresne
Incas
Rotherforth
Karnilowicz
McKelvey -
Vivian '
Wyzill
Asonevich
Boldue-
Simmons
Clayton
Terwillger
Rakas
Chenette
Gagliard
Barles
Carden
Grieco
Rioux
Price
Back
Zartarian

AVERAGE

269.39
269.36
268.73

268,66

268. 60
268,25
267.85
267,66
266,50
266,13

266,35

266,26
265.95
265,57
265,27
265,00
261,87
26l. 6l
26k.5)
26l 47

CLUB

Windsor
Torrington
Metacon
Capitol City.
Eddy Glover
Windsor Locks
Middletown
Bears
Manchester
Torrington
Metacon
Torrington
Windsor
Bell City
Htfd. Ins.
Windsor
Middletown
Manchester
Windsor
Bears
Windsor
Eddy Glover
Capitol Citk
Windsor Locks
Caplitol Cipy
Windsor ’
Metacon

Bell City

Gr.

Windsor Locks -

Chgrter 0Oak
Htfd. Ins,
Metacon
Willimantic
Manchester
Willimantic
Bears
Capitol City
Metacon
Manchester
Metacon
Colt's
Manchester
Silver City
Middletown
Eddy Glover
Charter 0Oak
Capitol City
Charter Oak
ears
Colt's
Silver City
Silver City
Charter 0Oak
Windsor
Capltol City

Gr,

é
NO. OF MATCHES




110.
111,
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122 [ ]
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130,
131.
132,

158.
159.
160.

e o ¢ o

.

:UO’FJbZUJ:UU<1UJ:UP

ERE

SPER AN OnE

R.

Jn
A,
Eo
C.
A,
A,
Jo
C.
Se

Sharpshooters Average
Franklin 254.52
Heyl 2s5h. 4L
Cicclo 253,75
Heumann - 253:68 -
Angell 253,66
Burnat 253. 414
Juliano 253.20
Levesque 253,06
Pagsarello 252,68n
Curley 252,62
Youman - 251.88
Boehnert 251,69
‘Horvath 251.57
Relss 251.16
Savage 250.1Li6
Gladstone 249.80
Berner 249.78
Young 218,59
; Kandarian 28,21
Chatlas - 2119, 68
. Marsland 247.58
Salvetti 2l6.43
Goudek 2L46.40
Gauthier 2Ll .93
Brace 24l .56
Terry 2Ll .13
Klimas 241,60
Rosiek 241,15
Sullivan 239.97
- MARKSMEN AVERAGE
Sullivan 239.97
Sribnik 239, 91
Sribnlk 238,09
Hillery 237.67
Harkins 237.0L
Bonnett 236,50
Goodwin 236,33
Thulen, Sr. 236.25
Binker 235.59
Washburn 233,50
Moore . 233. 4L
Cristallo 233.12
Vabalas 229.50
Morris 228.50
Nelson 228.16
Posadas 224,28
Plesz 223.07
Akmentin 222.80
Coe 220.97
Gosnell 220,28
Malloy 219.27
Kelly - 219.05
Berk 218,79

Club

Windsor Locks ‘

Bell City
Bell City
Windsor Locks
Willimantic

. Windsor Locks

Eddy Glover
Bell City
Willimantic
Capitol City
Eddy Glover
Capitol City
Windsor
Middletown
Bell City
Manchester
Manchester
Colts
Capitol City
Eddy Glover
Metacon
Eddy Glover
Windsor Locks
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Bell City
Be1l City
Eddy Glover
Willimantic

CLUB

Willimantlce
Metacon
Metacon »
Charter Osk
Colts
Metacon
Bell City
Windsor
Bell City
Metacon

Htfd. Ins. Cr.

Metacon
Manchegter

Windsor Locks )

Bell City
Bell City
Willimantle
Colts
Windsor -
Htfd.Ins.Gr.
Htfd.Ins.Gr.
Metacon
Manchester

No., of matches

- NO. OF MATCHES

30
22
22
27
2l
22

27
2,
22



SN

 CLUB

RANK MA RKSMEN AVERAGE; :* NO. OF MATCHES
161. C. Drazez 217.36 .. .- Matacon 22
162, D. Verizzi 217.32 .- Windsor Locks 22
163. B. Miller 216,28 Torrington 28
16li. M. Sandstrom 214,08 . Bell City 25
165, D. Peaslee 20L.50 Windsor Locks 26
166. T. Alicata 202,91 Torrington 22
167. R.' Clayton 203.84 Middletown 32
168. E. Buas » 200,81 Metacon 27
169, A .Morgan. 198.65 ~ Colts 23
170, N. Harrington 195,52 . Silver City 31
171. A. Tesar 195.43. %, Willimantic 28
172, Dickson 187.00 .. Windsor Locks - 28
173. M, Drazez 180.,0l, =~ “Metacon . 28
FIRED LESS THAN 22 MATCHES =~ .
MANCHESTER " . TORRINGTON
Desmarias, N« 262,70 10°- Thiery,  E. 239.25 L4 .
Baldus, H. 2”2.32 19 . .SeraSiO Fo 261-13 lu- .o
Shackett, R. 219,20 15 Demarchi . R. 250.48 16
Mayo , -~ G, 2h3.4o 10 - Peters . Go 223.50 - 2
Lovell B, 261,88 8 Gyurko . B. 257,00 1
Hopper P. 239,60 5 Bonnalumi A. 190.40 5
Ranheim C. 2110.50 10 Hudak, =~ J. 277.33 3
Castagna R. 257.80 20 Martin D. 271.28 .. 7
Toledano  U. 299.74 19 Beckman E, 237.75 :8
Fragzier R, 126,00 1 Boyajian M. 237.60 15
Frazier Le 217.00 2 Macura -~ T. 168,00 1
Giovanetti,K. 254,00 1 ‘Dkllon ~ R, 28L4.66 3
Miller, Je 236.67 3 Doolittle R. 193.20 5
Miller, D. 277.55 11 Miller, J. 133,00 3
Martin, D. 257.00 2 Cosgrove M. 232.50 2
Gresclose J. 268.17 12
BELL CITY MIDDLETOWN
Bana, Je 270.35 7 Chowanéc D, 186.67 12
Curylo E. 219.60 5 Chutur D, 252,76 21
Dansro C. 2u8.47 19 Durinick E, 159.00 2
Dirrigl H. 211.00 1 Falco T, 276,50 - 2
DeBarco R. 254,76 13 Landman D, 279.33 3
Kopowskl, E. 175.85 £7 Manter M, 210.00 9
Kuebler Fe 24,8.00 2 Muller H, 2h7.00 3
Siton J. 211.57 7 VonHagen R. 251.88 1L
Talarico W. 252.6L 14 Tompkins M. 267.94 19
Tedesco Je 206,83 12 Douville 207.00 2
WINDSOR LOCKS WINDSOR GUN CLUB
Apanovitch, T. 251.36 11
oo T ELE R e T gmgp n
Belanger T. 216.00 2 a0 : .
Thulen, JrP. 250,20 20
Contois,  G. —269.00 1 Grobard H 222,29 7
DiAmore M. 229.25 L d H. =~ .cccecs 1.
- carlson W, 228,09 11
Tazelaar B. 241,29 7 Duf E 207.00 5
Witkin ) .___A_!- o 280'56 9 resne . ?o
 Balbrith” W, 238.4L 16
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FIRED LESS THAN 22 MATCHES

Capitol City Club COLT'S
Arusilewicyz 269.68 19 - Pilkow, J. - 280.07
Berg ' 259,89 .18 Ledgard, Je - 279.00
Carr 274.80 15 Bardoorian R. .= 262,82
Casavant 255.147 19 : Maynard, K.. - 261,00
D'Attilio, B. 250.00 11 Newman, © S.: - 250,07
Ellis 266.50 L Hodgkins; R. . 23,00
Hewinson 230.91 11 Kugler, - T. 238,00
Pignone, A, 2L3.35 20 Alello Je 233.33
Pignone, E, 170.42 12 Viecino R. 231.50
Whitcomb 272.00 9 Lassow, Je. 229.83
Biisbo 249.07 . 1l Bennebier C. 223.60
Place 213.00 3 Sansone, - J. 212.25
Slowik 222.75 L DeCampos, N. - 203.40
Jordan 266.00 7 Smith P. 202,00
Marinelli 275.10 - 20 . Rhodes J. - 196.00
Treff - 2L49.88 7 " . Amos F. . 168.00
Noga 201.00 1 . .Hodgkins M. = 160.67
Saunders -  227.20 0 . Radville, A. ' 143.L0
Sukalskl 240.50 6 Bourgard F. = 124.89
Gazaway 196.00 1
Labella 255,33 3 ~BEARS
Small 190.00 1 Castagna, J. gg .%2
Dawson D. . G0
METACON DelLaura Je 2Lh5.33
Welles, M. 280.50 Dudley, A. 232. 13
Szalkowski E. 268. 00 lj‘: gg{.lsworth I;. 21. 00
Myer G. 267.55 11 ella . 2 0029
Porid T, 258.00 6 Gerard B. 2L45.67
Raskauskas P. 235,42 12 Kachrowski T. 158.08
Likewise, R. 23L.00 1 Luka, R. 256.5
Mottram D. 231,11 9 Luppacchino A. 222,50
Beckman S. 231"00 1 , Seegers H. 23 7. 20
Cocchi S. 224.00 16 - Skols, S. 153.50
Grabowskl, T. 221.60 5 Squires NMI %30'25
Root, c. 219'50 2 Zieminski, C. 280. 71
Sparks H. 209.55 11
D?Esopo J. 123.15 20 EDDY GLOVER
Chozick D. 189.
Kato, H. 183.88 % Sereno, P. 273400
Dyson F, 181.00 8 Hart, R. 258,442
Teates H. 178.00 1 Shirley M. 268.50
Mardoc L. 177.33 3 Stepney,  H. 245.55
Sparks P. 168.00 1 %Eigig g' gﬁg-gg
Kraushaar G. 140.00 1 MoCurdy, R 587,25
Desrochers,G. 208. 4L
Cisz, D, 176.50
Moors, K. 194,00
Sheffield B. 239,00
Dorbuck, A. 232,00

o

1
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FIRED LESS THAN 22 MATCHES

Hubbell,:' D,

CHARTER OAK SILVER CITY
Rakas, S. 227.28 . 18 Lane, . G. = 267.06 18
- Wade, L. 184.18 11 Montagna R. 238.08 13
Jacobs, R, 213.57 7 Johnson, C. 255,65 20
Laffin, NMI 168.00 1 Gura, A. 26,00 3
King, D. 260.82 11 Carlson T, 265.79 19
Gionrriddo, NMI  203.60 "5 = Grieco, E. -~ 183.25 8
Cook, D, 2L45.00 1 Pehr J. 189.80 5
Klimas, B, 26l.38 16
WILLIMANTIC . : WILLIMANTIC
Lebeau, F. 274.80 . 10 Fornal, D, 234.00 2
Passarello, S. 271.60 . 10 Jahnes, C.. 221.86 7
Chalifoux, ' R. 26L.78 - 9 Haddad, M. 216,92 13
Merritt,. - . J. 263.45 11 Ives, R. 211.00 1
Straub, .- C., 253.00 11 Curry, S. 208,33 6
Peberson, .- C, 249.33 3 . Serwanski R. 145.00 1
Martin, . R. 5

238,00 . 1 Stockwood R, ~ 13L4.60
235,05 21 . : _

- FINI



